Page 1 of 5
Aluminum anodes have long been used in the fight against corrosion. Applications for aluminum anodes include
ship hulls, tank interiors, offshore structures, submerged pipelines, piers, pilings, etc.  ALUICE aluminium anodes
are designed for optimum performance under a variety of environmental conditions and temperature ranges. Cast
in a variety of sizes and weights, ALUICE anodes provide maximum performance in seawater and brackish
environments.
Typical Chemical Composition
Element Percentage

SW2 14 17 25 22 14.5 22 28
SW3 14 20 23 28 25.5 25 31
 Rectifier Ordering Guide
Configure an 8-position model number like A S A E 20 20 A BCF.
Positions from left to right are as follows:
Position #1: Model
A = Standard line, Air cooled
O = Standard line, Oil immersed
S = Swing Out Series
U = Utility Series
G = Gas Station
E = ES
P = Proline
Position #2: Type
S = Standard Rectifier (Manual taps)
C = Constant Current (Reactor style)
D = Constant Current (Solid state)
E = Constant Voltage (Solid state)
P = Constant potential (solid state)
I = Constant potential ir free (solid state)
M = Multiple modes (solid state)
V = Variac control
Position #3: Cooling
A = Air Cooled
O = Oil Immersed
X = Oil immersed, explosion-proof
Position #4: Stack Type
E = Selenium
I = Silicon
C = Selenium, Center Tap
S = Silicon, Center Tap
Position #5: DC Volts
List Max. DC Volts Desired
Position #6: DC Amps
List Max. DC Amps Desired
Position #7: AC Input
A = 115/230, single-phase
B = 230/460, single-phase
C = 230/460 three-phase
D = 208, three-phase
E = 115/480, single-phase
F = Specify
Position #8: Special Features
A = Dual input wired for low voltage
B = Dual input wired for high voltage
C = AC and DC arrestors
D = DC arrestor
E = AC arrestor
F = Filter choke
G = Communications filter
H = Meter switches
I = Base mounting
J = Pilot light
K = DC failure light
M = DC fuse
R = 115 VAC convenience outlet
N = Painted (Galv. std. on most models)
O = Aluminum cabinet
T = Anodized aluminum cabinet
U = Anodized aluminum with clear coat
P = Other than standard taps
S = Multiple circuits (qty.)
Q = Other, specify
ICE ice_co@link.net
Phone: +20224701072
+2012-3233343
Fax: +2023707286
MAIN BRANCH
1 ABDELMONEM RIYAD BUILDINGS,
EL-DAGHT EL-ALY ST, NASR CITY,
CAIRO, EGYPT
UAE BRANCH

Anode Lbs W L H Amp-yrs
M-6 5 3" 9" 1 1/4" 0.25
Ballast Tank Anodes
TZ Series
Anodes contain 1/2" diameter
straight electrogalvanized steel
core rod for direct welding or
assembly to two flat bards with
"U" bolts as shown.
 8
Anode Lbs W H La Lc Amp-yrs
TZ-27 27 1.4" 1.4" 48" 60" 1
TZ-50 50 2" 2" 48" 60" 1
TZ-60 60 2" 2" 60" 72" 2.25
TZ-70 70 2 1/2" 2 1/2" 48" 60" 2.5
TZ-100 100 2 1/2" 2 1/2" 60" 72" 4
TZW Series
The core consists of two steel
flat bars welded to a mild steel
rod. Anodes can be clamped,
welded or bolted to a ballast
tank structure.
Clamp Type Bolt Type Lbs W H La C Amp-yrs
TZ-27-WC TZ-27WB 27 1.4" 1.4" 48" 24" 1
TZ-50-WC TZ-50WB 50 2" 2" 48" 24" 2
TZ-60-WC TZ-60WB 60 2" 2" 60" 36" 2.25
TZ-70-WC TZ-70WB 70 2 1/2" 2 1/2" 48" 24" 2.5
- TZ-100WB 70 2 1/2" 2 1/2" 60" 36" 4
BTZ Series
Contains 1/2" diameter bent
steel core rod on sizes up to
50 lbs for direct welding to
structure. Anodes over 50 lbs
have 5/8" diameter core rod.
Use TZW series anodes where
excessive vibration is
anticipated.
 9
Anode Lbs W H La Lc Amp-yrs
BTZ-27 27 1.4" 1.4" 48" 69" 1
BTZ-50 50 2" 2" 48" 69" 2
BTZ-60 60 2" 2" 60" 81" 2.25
BTZ-70 70 2 1/2" 2 1/2" 48" 69" 2.5
BTZ-100 100 2 1/2" 2 1/2" 60" 81" 4
Bracelet Anodes
Typical Bracelet Configurations
Number of
Segments